



Martin O'Malley, *Governor*  
Anthony G. Brown, *Lt. Governor*  
Malcolm D. Woolf, *Director*

**QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS # 1**  
**Web and Internet Systems**  
**RFR #DEXB5400002**  
**August 12, 2014**

Ladies/Gentlemen:

This List of Questions and Answers #1, questions #1 through #2, is being issued to clarify certain information contained in the above named RFR. The statements and interpretations contained in the following responses to questions by potential Offerors are not binding to the State, unless an addendum expressly amends the RFR. Nothing in the State's response to these questions is to be construed as agreement to or acceptance by the State of any statement or interpretation on the part of the vendor.

- 1. QUESTION:** Is this a new position or is someone doing the work today? Is it possible that the assignment could last longer than 12 weeks?

**STATE RESPONSE:** This is a new position. It is highly unlikely that the assignment would last longer than 12 weeks.

- 2. QUESTION:** On page #6 of this document there are duplicate items requested for "General Experience:" and "Specialized Experience:" The description of each is also different. Would you please let us know which set is correct and is pertaining to the tasks outlined for this project?

**STATE RESPONSE:** See Amendment #1 to the RFR.

Should you require clarification of the information provided, please contact me via e-mail or (410) 260-7752 as soon as possible.

Date Issued: August 12, 2014

By: Maria Ulrich  
Procurement Officer